•	Flexible circuit board with self-
adhesive backing allows for easy
installation in complex contours
•	Low profile module enables
mounting in compact spaces
•	Each Multi LED contains an indi-
vidually powered red, green and
blue chip; this unique method of

	 LINEARlight		  Code				    Colormix
	 FLEX® Top
Ordering Guide
Specification Data
Ordering Information
Item 	 Ordering 	 Module	 No. of 	 Power*	 Voltage	 Current 		  Initial
Number	 Abbreviation	 Length	 LEDs	 (W)	 (Vdc)	 (Amps)	 Wavelength	 Lumens 	 Watts/ft.
70198	 LNRFLXTP/LM10L/B8-RGB2 13.1FT	 13.1 ft.	 200
	 Red Channel			   12.1	 24	 0.5	 625nm	 385	 0.9
	 Green Channel			   24.0	 24	 1.0	 525nm	 770	 1.8
	 Blue Channel			   14.4	 24	 0.8	 472nm	 130	 1.1
70127	 LNRFLXTP/LM10L/B7-RGB 13.1 FT	 13.1 ft.	 200
	 Red Channel			   12.0	 24	 0.5	 617nm	 213	 0.9
	 Green Channel			   24.0	 24	 1.0	 525nm	 338	 1.8
	 Blue Channel			   19.2	 24	 0.8	 487nm	 54 	 1.5
  *�All data is related to entire module measured at Tc point of 25ºC. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process. End users need to take
into account the lumen depreciation as the temperature rises with various thermal management solutions installed.
Power Supply Information
	 OT 20W (51512)			  OT 50W (51598)			   OT 75W (51514)
 	 # of parallel		   	 # of parallel	  		  # of parallel
LED Item 	 branches	 Max. feet	 Max. SEU's	 branches	 Max. feet	 Max. SEU's	 branches	 Max. feet	 Max. SEU's
Number	 (max. feet)	 per branch	 per branch	 (max. feet)	 per branch	 per branch	 (max. feet)	 per branch	 per branch
70198	 1 (4.6)	 4.6	 7	 1 (12.4)	 12.4	 19	 2 (19.0)	 13.1; 5.9	 20; 9
70127	 1 (4.6)	 4.6	 7	 1 (12.4)	 11.8	 18	 2 (17.7)	 13.1; 4.6	 20; 7
	 OT 96W (51510, 51511)		  OT 240W (51515)
	 # of parallel			   # of parallel
LED Item 	 branches	 Max. feet	 Max. SEU's	 branches	 Max. feet	 Max. SEU's
Number	 (max. feet)	 per branch	 per branch	 (max. feet)	 per branch	 per branch
70198	 2 (24.9)	 13.1; 11.8	 20; 18	 2 (20.3)*	 13.1; 7.2	 20; 11
70127	 2 (22.3)	 13.1; 9.2	 20; 14	 2 (18.3)*	 13.1; 5.2	 20; 8
All branches to be connected in parallel.
SEU = Smallest Electrical Unit
*The OT240 has 3 output channels.  Data is given for loading one 80W channel only.
Notes:
1. OPTOTRONIC power supplies are optimally paired with SYLVANIA LED Modules and are specifically designed with protection features for safe operation.
2. The module is designed to work with with constant voltage power supplies only. Referance the power supply PIB #ECS050 for product specific information.
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	 Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point	 -30 to +75°C (-22 to +162°F)
Storage Temperature Range	 -30 to +80°C (-22 to +176°F)
Voltage Range 	 23 – 25Vdc
Reverse Voltage	 25Vdc
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED module and pose potential safety hazards.
2. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact the service life in terms of lumen output.
3. Incorrect wiring may damage the LED module.
4. Not intended for use with constant current power supplies.
Item Number 	 Ordering Description	 Length (in)
70183	 LM4PINFLEXCONNBPS	 0.48
70263	 LM2CONN5FLXCONNBB	 1.4
70131	 LINEARlight FLEX® Conn. 	 5.91
71236	 LINEARlight Track 1.6P	 18.0